OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

UNIT A: C

UNIT B: C

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS:

FLOORS: 45 MIN, TABLE 2.10.8.1.

WALLS: 45 MIN. 2.10.9.14.

MIN. SOUND CONTROL TRANSMISSION RATING:
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS: MIN, 50 2.1L.2,1.(1)

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR 9

PART 3

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION

NUMBER OF 8TOREYS: 2 ABOVE

NUMBER OF FACING 8TREETS: |

BUILDING CLABSIFICATION: GROUP C

. _SPRINKLER 8YSTEM NOT REQUIRED

GUIRE

FIRE ALARM NOT REQUI

WATER 6ERVICE ADEQUATE

2. NOT A HIGH BULRING

10. PERMITTED CONBTRUCTION COMBUSTIELE AND NON-COMBUSTIBLE
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION COMBUSTIBLE AND NON-COMBUSTIBLE

. MEZZANINE AREA N/A

, BARRIER FREE DEGIGN NO

_
m
b.thbWUQCwu:Wm.ﬂ)ZOm@ ZD
4. REQUIRED FIRE BEPARATIONS
FLOOR: 45 MIN.
COMMON WALLS 45 MIN.
ROOF: O

8B-3 ASSEMBLY NUMBER FecC
8B-3 ASSEMBLY NUMBER WoH

32220

alo.s

FIRST FLOOR CEILING/SECOND FLOOR FLOOR
FIRE/SOUND CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY
AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD $B-3

ASSEMBLY * Fac: ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN C,
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BD.

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: HR.
SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (&TC): B4

r
|
|
|
|
_

AVITY

RESILIENT MTL., CHANNEL SPACED AT 16"

o/c _

40'2"

8"

(]

14'-9"

INSTALL DRYWALL VERTIC|
FIT TIGHT AND SEAL AGAI

SMOKE W/STROBE

NEW 3 12" H.6.6. COL. ON
36"%36"XI6" CONC. PAD
(NEW BEAM SUPPORT ABOVE)

_
sl o e e o
HOLE 1BUILDING FORX

IR GAG FURNAGE

MECHANICAL PENETRATIO

K
Q

469"

ALLY PETWEEN JOIBTS
6T JJeTe, BEAL ALL
& THRU DRYWALL

INSTALL IN-DUCT SMOKE
DUCTS AND COLD AIR

TECTORS IN 8UPPLY

FIRE BEPARATION FOR UNI

UNDERSIDE OF EXPOSED
IN UNFINIBHED BASEMENT
DUCTWORK, PLUMBING AN
DISCONNECTED FROM JO!!

ABSORPTION MATERIAL A
AND MUD DRYWALL JOINT|
ONE COAT OF DRYWALL
DUCTUORK, PLUMBING Al

[ THAT PENETRATE
ra

FLOOR JOI&TS

O HAVE ALL

P ELECTRICAL

TS, INSTALL SOUND
D DRYWALL. TAPE

P WITH AT LEAST
OMPOUND, REINSTALL
P ELEETRICAL

EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN
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21'-g"

14-0"

| ep— e

SITTING ROOM 3
L
L
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KITCHEN =
4 [eXe
° @ @ 0Q
BAT
LIVING
e ra i u.,w

FAMILY

466"

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

UNIT A: C

UNIT B: C

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS:

FLOORS: 45 MIN. TABLE 2.10.8.1.

WALLS: 45 MIN. 2.10.2.14.

MIN., SOUND CONTROL TRANSMISSION RATING:
BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS: MIN, BO 2,11.2,1.(1)

FIRST FLOOR CEILING/SECOND FLOOR FLOOR
FIRE/SOUND CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY
AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD $B-3

RESILIENT MTL. CHANNEL $PACED AT 16" o/C
B/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BD,

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: HR.

_ bmmmlmr*;mwnubmmommu._._/\mv\_b._.mm_)r_ZO><_._J\
_ SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (STC): B4

ROOF ABOVYE - NO RATING REQUIRED

APPROX. 30"X42" UINDOWS.

BEDROOM #2

]

BMOKE W/6TROBE

30"@4" UNDOW

APPROX.

9

SMOKE W/8TROBE

BEDROOM #|

STACKED WABHI
AND DRYER. VENT
DRYER 70 EXTERL

e [3
SMOKE

00
0 Qi
KITCHEN
x==zz:z 7.0t
2-2xl0
WM% ,mWZ,._.WJ\ INTO

LIVING

-g"

EXISTING MAIN FLOOR PLAN

ONTARIO BULDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR @ FIRE RATED UALL/CEL NG/FLOOR ABSEMBLIES
= —— EXTEND CONTINUOUELY THRU EXTERIOR WALL
CAVITY TO EXTERIOR UALL SHEATHNG \
PART 3 ' s 1 iR RATED DOOR §
ND DOOR FRAVIE. BELF /
I._PROJECT DEBCRIPTION: RENOVATION 1.1.2.0A) i o
2._NUMBER OF BTOREYS: __2 ABOVE 1.4.12 K EXISTING ARCHUAYS FILLED IN N
5,_NUMBER OF FACING BTREET®: | AT e AND WALL FIRE/BOUND BUILT M-
. _BUILDING CLABSIFICATION: GROUP € ,2,2,20 H v k t V
._BPRINKLER 6YSTEM NOT REQUIRED ,2.2,20 H . T g
_BTANDPIPE NOT REQUIRED .2, R [ SR S A srackel] Haovee’ HF
.__FIRE ALARM NOT REQUIRED. 2.4 H AND DRIfAfe. VENT
. WATER 8ERVICE ADEQUATE ,2.5.1 eyt _ DRYER [\ [EXTERK
9,_NOT A HiGH BULDING 226 aenassedl h mxo_Ame W/STROBE
10, PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION COMBUSTIBLE AND NON-COMBUSTIBLE | 3.22.20 | 2.10.6 coomont |
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION COMBUSTIBLE AND NON-COMBUSTIBLE neseesast M_ ?
1. MEZZANINE AREA NIA arnapannl 3 1
2. BARRIER FREE DEBIGN 2] T o A |
3. HAZARDOUS BUBSTANCES o =| =5 UNIT ‘A I
4. REQUIRED FIRE BEPARATIONG Q &lo
FLOOR: 45 MIN. 9B-3 ASSEMBLY NUMBER Fac | 3.22.20 |alo.8 - T
3 o & 6OLID BEARING UNDER BE
nozzom %M__“.,rm W MIN.  8B-3 AGSEMBLY NUMBER WeH alo.2 w By TR BASE T, B
'
] ®
wre'-O%" L I1-0" LX
INSTALL DRYWALL VERTICALLY BETWEEN JOISTS d _\
FIT TIGHT AND SEAL AGAINST JOISTS, SEAL ALL I T
MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THRU DRYWALL 2 e e

PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR PLAN
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1-8"

BEDROOIM *3

3-0lk" 13'-9"

L DN Wl T1-8"
}
B3

[ Y|CLOSET

BEDROGM #2

24'-5"
245"

3'-0l" 13'-9l%"

e

w ¥
. ®

I

APPROX, 30"%48" WINDOWS

BEDROOM #|

VENL ECTLY TO EXTERIOR
]
SMPKE WBTRON

MECHANICAL EXHAUST IN NEW BATHROOM|

BMOKE W/eTROBE

[0
L8]

LOWERED

HEADROOM

LIVING ROOM

APRROX, 30°48" WNDOWS

NEW WALL FOR BATHROOM

9
X

i

i-g"

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

CAVITY

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PART 3 OR @

PART 9

|._PROJECT DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION 210,13
2. NUMBER OF BIOREY6: 2 ABOVE 5104
3,_NUMBER OF FACING STREETS: | 210,20
4,_BUILDING CLASBIFICATION: GROUP C 2102
, SERINKLER SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED. 2.10.6.2
. STANDPIPE NOT REQUIRED
FIRE ALARM NOT REQUIRED 2. EXXEY
. WATER SERVICE ADEGUATE .2.5.1
5, _NOT A HIGH BUILDIN 3.2.6
10. PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION COMBUBTIBLE AND NON-COMBUBTBLE | 3.2220 [ 2.10.6

ACTUAL CONBTRUCTION COMBUSTIBLE AND NON-COMBUSTIBLE

2, BARRIER FREE DEBIGN NOo

2. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES No

4. REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATIONS

N/A

FLOOR: 4B MIN. 8B-3 ASSEMBLY NUMBER FoC | 3.22.20 | 2.l0.8

COMMON WALLE 45 MiN, &B-3 ABGEMBLY NUMBER W3a 2.10.9

ROOF: k2

FIRST FLOOR CEILING/SECOND FLOOR FLOOR
FIRE/SOUND CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY
A% PER SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD $B-3

ASSEMBLY * Foc: ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY

RESILIENT MTL. CHANNEL SPACED AT 16" O/C
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BD.

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: HR.
SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (6TC): B4

INSTALL IN-DUCT &MOKE DETECTORS IN SUPPLY
DUCTS AND COLD AIR RETURNS THAT PENETRATE
FIRE SEPARATION FOR UNIT A

¢ WOOD $TUD WALL
_ FIRE/SOUND CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY
_ AS PER SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD $B-3

ASSEMBLY * W3a: ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY
RESILIENT MTL. CHANNEL 8PACED AT l&" O/C
||||J &/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BD. ON BOTH 8IDES

_ FIRE RESISTANCE RATING: HR.
,  SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS (6TC): Bl

Lo A e J
'~
.‘ ,_
T T
N A
/, FIRE RATED WALL/CEILING/FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
UNIT A’ UNIT '8’ N\— - — EXTEND CONTINUOUSLT THRU EXTERIOR WALL
CAVITY TO EXTERIOR|WALL SHEATHING
.
INSTALL DRYWALL VERTICALLY BETWEEN JOISTS
FIT TIGHT AND SEAL AGAINST JOISTS. SEAL ALL
MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS THRU DRYWALL
Ilcz: -

UNDERSIDE OF EXPOSED FLOOR JOISTS
IN UNFINISHED BASEMENT TO HAVE ALL

DUCTWORK, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL
DISBCONNECTED FROM JOISTS, INSTALL SOUND

ABSORPTION MATERIAL AND DRYWALL, TAPE
AND MUD DRYWALL JOINTS WITH AT LEAST

ONE COAT OF DRYWALL COMPOUND. REINSTALL
DUCTWORK, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL

SECTION
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